
30 Ko i n o n i a JULY/AUGUST 2022

LITURGICAL CALENDAR - JULY & AUGUST
JULY 

 
Sunday, July 3: Third Sunday of Matthew: Orthros: 8:45 am  Divine Liturgy: 10:00 am 
 
Monday, July 4:       HAPPY FOURTH OF JULY - AMERICA’S INDEPENDENCE DAY 
 
Sunday, July 10: Fourth Sunday of Matthew: Orthros: 8:45 am  Divine Liturgy: 10:00 am 
 
Sunday, July 17: Sunday of the Holy Fathers: Orthros: 8:45 am  Divine Liturgy: 10:00 am 
 
Wednesday, July 20: Elias the Prophet:   Orthros: 8:45 am  Divine Liturgy 9:30 am 
 
Friday, July 22: Sts. Magdalene the Myrrhbearer and Markella of Chios:  

Orthros: 9:30 am  Divine Liturgy: 9:30 am  
 
Sunday, July 24: Sixth Sunday of Matthew:  Orthros: 8:45 am  Divine Liturgy10:00 am 

Commemoration of the Feast Day of Saint Markella and awarding of 
scholarships by the United Chios Societies of Baltimore (See page 18) 

 
Tuesday, July 26: St. Paraskevi of Rome:  Orthros:  8:45 am Divine Liturgy: 9:30 am   
 
Wednesday, July 27: St.Panteleimon the Great Martyr: Orthros: 8:45 am  Divine Liturgy: 9:30 am 
 
Thursday, July 28: St. Irene Chrisovalantou:  Orthros 8:45 am  Divine Liturgy: 9:30 am 
 
Sunday, July 31: Seventh Sunday of Matthew:  Orthros: 8:45 am  Divine Liturgy:10:00 am 
 

AUGUST 
 
Monday, August 1:  Paraklesis Service:  7:00 pm 
 
Wednesday, August 3:  Paraklesis Service:  7:00 pm 
 
Friday, August 5:  Great Vesper Service (Forefeast of Transfiguration):  7:00 pm 
 
Saturday, August 6:  The Feast of the Transfiguration of our Lord and Savior Jesus Christ 
                                           Orthros: 8:45 am  Divine Liturgy:  9:30 am 
 
Sunday, August 7:  The Eighth Sunday of Matthew:  

Orthros 8:45 am  Divine Liturgy 10:00 am 
 
Monday, August 8:  Paraklesis Service:  7:00 pm 
                                                                                                                                                                                           
Wednesday, August 10: Paraklesis Service:  7:00 pm  
 
Friday, August 12:  Paraklesis Service:   7:00 pm   
 
Sunday, August 14:  Ninth Sunday of Matthew:  Orthros: 8:45 am  Divine Liturgy :10:00 am 
 
Sunday Evening, August 14: Great Vesper Service Dormition of the Virgin Mary:  7:00 pm 
                                                                                                                                                                                                                
Monday, August 15:  Dormition of the Theotokos:  Orthros: 8:45 am  Divine Liturgy: 9:30 am 
 
Sunday, August 21:  Tenth Sunday of Matthew:  Orthros: 8:45 am  Divine Liturgy: 10:00 am 
 
Saturday, August 27:  St. Phanourios Great Martyr:  Orthros: 8:45 am  Divine Liturgy: 9:30 am 
 
Sunday, August 28:  Eleventh Sunday of Matthew: Orthros 8:45 am  Divine Liturgy: 10:00 am 
 
Monday, August 29:  Beheading of John the Baptist: Orthros: 8:45 am  Divine Liturgy: 9:30 am 


